HB4360 AR 0 A0 AR M A
OMBO9600092KML1TOO092 b

96 TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2009 and 2010
HB4360

Introduced 3/18/2009, by Rep. Michael J. Madigan

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent
expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2009, as follows:

Other State Funds $13,659,300

OMB096 00092 KML 10092 b

A BILL FOR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

HB4360 OMB096 00092 KML 10092 b

AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of lllinois, represented

in the General Assembly:

ARTICLE 1

Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the
ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement
Training Standards Board:

OPERATIONS
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
For Personal ServViCeS .. v vttt ittt e et e e 1,520,500
For State Contributions to State
Employees' Retirement System ....................... 172,600

For State Contributions to

S0C1ial SECUTIEY + i ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 116,300
FOor Group INSUKXANCE . .t i i ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt eeenenn 355,000
For Contractual Services .. .. ... i, 325,500
FOr Travel ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34,000

For Commodities ... ..ttt e e e e e 10,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HB4360 -2- OMB096 00092 KML 10092 b

FOor Printing . ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 5,000
FOr EQUIipMEnt . ...ttt et e et e e et e e e e e e e e 20,000
For Electronic Data Processing .........c.uuiiueenen.. 68,800
For Telecommunications Services ............oiuieeee.o... 34,900
For Operation of Auto Equipment ...................... 22,000

For payment of and/or services
related to the administration of
investigations pursuant to P.A. 93-0655.............. 5,000
Total $2,689,600
Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:
For payment of and/or services
related to law enforcement training
in accordance with statutory provisions
of the Law Enforcement Intern
=T o T o L S 97,000
Payable from the Death Certificate Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or services
related to death investigation
in accordance with statutory
provisions of the Vital Records Act ................ 388,000
Payable from the Law Enforcement Camera
Grant Fund:
For grants to units of
local government in Illinois

related to installing video cameras



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

HB4360 -3- OMB096 00092 KML 10092 b

in law enforcement vehicles and
training law enforcement officers

in the operation of the cameras in
accordance with statutory provisions
of the Law Enforcement Camera

Grant ACT . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 97,000

Section 10. The following named amount, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law
Enforcement Training Standards Board as follows:

GRANTS-IN-AID
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or reimbursement
of training and training services

in accordance with statutory provisions ......... 10,387,700

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1,

2009.



