# HB4360

### 96TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

# State of Illinois

# 2009 and 2010

#### HB4360

Introduced 3/18/2009, by Rep. Michael J. Madigan

## SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2009, as follows: Other State Funds \$13,659,300

OMB096 00092 KML 10092 b

A BILL FOR

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

# Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

4

#### ARTICLE 1

5	Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much							
6	thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects							
7	and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the							
8	ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement							
9	Training Standards Board:							
10	OPERATIONS							
11	Payable from the Traffic and Criminal							
12	Conviction Surcharge Fund:							
13	For Personal Services							
14	For State Contributions to State							
15	Employees' Retirement System							
16	For State Contributions to							
17	Social Security116,300							
18	For Group Insurance							
19	For Contractual Services							
20	For Travel							
21	For Commodities10,000							

	HB4360	-2-	OMB096	00092	KML 10092 b
1	For Printing			• • • • • • •	5,000
2	For Equipment				20,000
3	For Electronic Data Pr	ocessing		· · · · · · ·	68,800
4	For Telecommunications	Services			34,900
5	For Operation of Auto	Equipment		•••••	22,000
6	For payment of and/or	services			
7	related to the admini	stration of			
8	investigations pursua	nt to P.A. 9	3-0655.	•••••	<u>5,000</u>
9	Total				\$2,689,600
10	Payable from the Police	Training Boa	rd Servi	ces Fu	nd:
11	For payment of and/or	services			
12	related to law enford	ement traini:	ng		
13	in accordance with st	atutory prov	isions		
14	of the Law Enforcemen	nt Intern			
15	Training Act				97,000
16	Payable from the Death C	Certificate S	urcharge	Fund:	
17	For payment of and/or	services			
18	related to death inve	estigation			
19	in accordance with st	atutory			
20	provisions of the Vit	al Records A	ct		
21	Payable from the Law Enf	forcement Cam	era		
22	Grant Fund:				
23	For grants to units of				
24	local government in I	llinois			
25	related to installing	g video camer	as		

HB4360		-3-	OMB096	00092	KML	10092	b
1	in law enforcement vehicles and						
2	training law enforcem	ment officers					
3	in the operation of t	che cameras ir	1				
4	accordance with statu	tory provisio	ons				
5	of the Law Enforcemen	nt Camera					
6	Grant Act		•••••	••••	••••	97,00	00

Section 10. The following named amount, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law
Enforcement Training Standards Board as follows:
GRANTS-IN-AID

12 Payable from the Traffic and Criminal

13 Conviction Surcharge Fund:

14 For payment of and/or reimbursement

15 of training and training services

16 in accordance with statutory provisions ......10,387,700

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1,2009.